: DTM PTC-: 595	10-11-2000 T US DEPARTMENT OF COMMISSION
'HECC	IN DEPORT HER SIGN FIRST BIND DISTRICT TO COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Cff.ce
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and that	101484393ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PATRICK B. GILLILAND	Name: STRATOS LIGHTWAVE, INC.
CARLOS JINES	7-00 Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes 1	11/1
3. Nature of conveyance:	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Assignment	Street Address: 7444 W. WILSON AVENUE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name
Cther	City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60706
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 💮 No
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional n	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL D. KOVACH 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: STRATOS LIGHTWAVE, INC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
PATENT DEPARTMENT	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7444 W. WILSON AVEN	8. Deposit account number: 50~1413
City: CHICAGO State IL ZIP: 6	0706 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
KARL D. KOVACH	Faul 5, formal August 7, 2000 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Roz. No. 40, 278	Signature Date ————————————————————————————————————

रामकार्थन (१८८१ वर्ष) । प्रतास वस्त्री

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: PATENT

REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

Case No:	007OE0017	Serial No.:
		Filing Date:
Inventor(s):	Patrick B. Gilliland, Carlos Jines	<u> </u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns

to:

Stratos Lightwave, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware,

its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

MODULAR HIGH DENSITY MULTIPLE OPTICAL TRANSMITTER/RECEIVER ARRAY

and identified as:

Case No. 0070E017

in the offices of Stratos Lightwave, Inc., 7444 West Wilson Avenue, Chicago, IL 60706 and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0352

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

		\sim	4 /*	
WITNESS my l	nand and seal	this 🟒 day	of A1605	<u>7</u> 2000.

	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
H	. AMI STAIR S
4	ANITA L. WILDOF ILLINOIS POTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS POTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS POTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS POTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS PUBLIC STATE OF
B	NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF RES 108/25/02 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/25/02
	THE PARTY OF THE P

Patrick B. Gillffand 5451 N. East River Road Chicago, IL 60656

State of <u>Illinois</u>

County of Cook

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of August 2000.

NOTARY PUBLIC

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 2000.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

ANITA L. WILSON

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NUNOS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/25/02

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/25/02

Forest Park, IL 60130

State of <u>Illinois</u>
County of <u>Cook</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1th day of AdvisT 2000.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Express Mail No. EL 593589360 US
Date of Deposit 4. 2000
I hereby certify that this paper
is being deposited with the United States
Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office
to Addressee" service, under 37 CFR § 1.10
on the date indicated above and is
addressed to BOX PATENT APPLICATION,

Commissioner for Patents,

Washington, D.C. 20231.

Barris

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

- 3 -